

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20350/2019

Bhagwana (Since Deceased) and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Prithvi Singh and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Alok Chaturvedi with
Mr. Shailendra Kumar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

10/03/2021

For the reasons stated in the application (1/2019) for taking legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.5, Smt. Dhanno, on record, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.5, Smt. Dhanno are taken on record and they are permitted to file the present writ petition on her behalf.

Office objection no.1 is waived subject to just objection by the respondents in the light of judgment dated 27.02.2008 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in case of **Hardam Singh Vs. State and Ors.: D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No.517/97** and a co-ordinate Bench of this Court in case of **Suresh Chandra Vs. Pawan Kumar Rathi and Anr.: S.B. Civil Second Appeal No.464/2015** on 05.02.2016.

List on 24.03.2021.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J