

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20350/2019

Bhagwana Son Of Ramji Lal (Since Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prithvi Singh Son Of Jagdish

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Alok Chaturvedi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

24/03/2021

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to entries in the revenue record pertaining to land in dispute shall be maintained.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

Dheeraj/39

सत्यमेव जयते