

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20350/2019

Bhagwana Son Of Ramji Lal (Since Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prithvi Singh Son of Jagdish

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Alok Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

20/04/2022

Service on respondent No.4 i.e. Tehsildar has not been effected.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the respondent No.4 is only a formal party and as such matter can be heard in his absence as well.

Learned counsel for the parties may come prepared to argue the matter.

List the matter on 05.05.2022.

Interim order to continue, till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J